DAC BEACHCROFT

Our Ref: - Campbell Normand Your Ref: - Consultation response 15 November 2021

Scottish Civil Justice Council

By email only to scjc@scotcourts.gov.uk

Dear Sirs

CONSULTATION RESPONSE

The partners of DAC Beachcroft Scotland wish to respond to the consultation paper on rules covering the mode of attendance at court hearings.

We have considered the response submitted by the Faculty of Advocates dated 5 November 2021, and for the sake of brevity would agree with and adopt that response.

Yours faithfully

DAC Beachcroft Scotland LLP

DAC Beachcroft Scotland LLP

DAC Beachcroft Scotland LLP 24 Dublin Street, Edinburgh EH1 3PP UK dir tel: +44 (0) 131 524 7797 tel: +44 (0) 131 524 7790 fax: +44 (0) 131 524 7791 email: cnormand@dacbeachcroft.com DX 551112 Edinburgh 7

DAC Beachcroft Scotland - part of DAC Beachcroft, an international law firm

DAC Beachcroft Scotland LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in Scotland (registration number SO301379) and a multi-national practice which is regulated by the Law Society of Scotland (registration number 20683). A list of the members and those designated as partners is available for inspection at our registered diffice: Charles Oakley House, 125 West Regent Street, Glasgow G2 2SA. We use the word 'partner' to refer to a member of the LLP or an employee or consultant who is a lawyer with equivalent standing and qualifications. Please read our DAC Beachcroft group privacy policy at www.dacbeachcroft.com.